
Group "A" Offenses 
Reported

Offenses 
Cleared

Offenses 
Reported 
Last Year

Murder 1 0 0

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0

Rape 2 1 0

Robbery 11 7 0

Aggravated Assault 13 12 0

Burglary 16 3 0

Larceny 209 51 0

Motor Vehicle Theft 24 2 0

Arson 2 0 0

Simple Assault 43 25 0

Intimidation 6 2 0

Bribery 0 0 0

Counterfeiting/Forgery 7 3 0

Vandalism 32 6 0

Drug/Narcotic Violations 93 85 0

Drug Equipment Violations 76 66 0

Embezzlement 1 1 0

Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0

Fraud 71 31 0

Gambling 0 0 0

Kidnapping 0 0 0

Pornography 0 0 0

Prostitution 0 0 0

Sodomy 0 0 0

Sexual Assault w/Object 0 0 0

Fondling 1 1 0

Incest 0 0 0

Statutory Rape 0 0 0

Stolen Property 16 15 0

Weapons Law Violations 17 15 0

Human Trafficking, Commercial 
Sex Acts

0 0 0

Human Trafficking, Involuntary 
Servitude

0 0 0

Animal Cruelty 0 0 0

Total Group "A" 641 326 0

Note: Last years figures are provided for comparison  purposes only.

Offense Reporting

66 - This year

0 - Last year

0 - Percent Change

389 - This year

0 - Last year

0 - Percent Change

186 - This year

0 - Last year

0 - Percent Change

Crime Against Society

Crime Against Property

Crime Against Person

Total Offenses 641 Clearance Rate 50.86%

   % change from last year 0 Last years rate 0

Total Arrests 330 Hate Crime Offenses 0

   % change from last year 0 Law Officers Assaulted 1

Group A Crime Rate per 
100,000 Population :

213666.67 Summary based reporting 
Crime Rate per 100,000 
Population :

92666.67

Arrest Rate per 100,000 
Population :

110000.00

Population : 300

Group "A" Adult Juvenile Unknown Total 
Arrests

Arrests 
Reported 
Last Year

Murder 0 0 0 0 0

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 0

Rape 1 0 0 1 0

Robbery 9 0 0 9 0

Aggravated Assault 14 0 0 14 0

Burglary 7 0 0 7 0

Larceny 41 5 0 46 0

Motor Vehicle Theft 1 0 0 1 0

Arson 0 0 0 0 0

Simple Assault 15 0 0 15 0

Intimidation 1 1 0 2 0

Bribery 0 0 0 0 0

Counterfeiting/Forgery 5 0 0 5 0

Vandalism 6 0 0 6 0

Drug/Narcotic Violations 40 0 0 40 0

Drug Equipment Violations 54 0 0 54 0

Embezzlement 1 0 0 1 0

Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0

Fraud 15 0 0 15 0

Gambling 0 0 0 0 0

Kidnapping 0 0 0 0 0

Pornography 0 0 0 0 0

Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0

Sodomy 0 0 0 0 0

Sexual Assault w/Object 0 0 0 0 0

Fondling 1 0 0 1 0

Incest 0 0 0 0 0

Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0

Stolen Property 8 0 0 8 0

Weapons Law Violations 10 1 0 11 0

Human Trafficking, 
Commercial Sex Acts

0 0 0 0 0

Human Trafficking, 
Involuntary Servitude

0 0 0 0 0

Animal Cruelty 0 0 0 0 0

Total Group A Arrests 229 7 0 236 0

Group "B" Arrests

Bad Checks 0 0 0 0 0

Curfew/Vagrancy 0 0 0 0 0

Disorderly Conduct 25 0 0 25 0

DUI 29 0 0 29 0

Drunkenness 0 0 0 0 0

Family Offenses-nonviolent 0 0 0 0 0

Liquor Law Violations 0 0 0 0 0

Peeping Tom 0 0 0 0 0

Runaways 0 0 0 0 0

Trespass 4 0 0 4 0

All Other Offenses 36 0 0 36 0

Total Group B Arrests 94 0 0 94 0

Arrest Reporting

Total Arrests 323 7 0 330 0

Agency: All
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